RESOLUTION #47-2010

Resolution offered by Supervisors of the Planning and Zoning Committee.

Resolved by the Board of Supervisors of Oneida County, Wisconsin:

WHEREAS, The State has revised the statewide minimum standards for shoreland zoning, Chapter NR 115; and

WHEREAS, Oneida County will be required to have a new ordinance to meet statewide minimums in place before February 1, 2012; and

WHEREAS, the Planning and Zoning Committee is the Committee of jurisdiction to oversee Chapter 9, The Oneida County Zoning and Shoreland Protection Ordinance; and

WHEREAS, the Planning and Zoning Committee has the experience of public hearings, listening to the public, consulting with experts to develop an ordinance that meets statutory goals and protecting the rights of the citizens of Oneida County; and

NOW, THEREFORE, BE IT RESOLVED, that the Oneida County Planning and Zoning Committee be assigned the duty to make revisions to Chapter 9, The Oneida County Zoning and Shoreland Protection Ordinance to comply with Wisconsin Shoreland Protection Program, Chapter NR 115; and

BE IT FURTHER RESOLVED, that the Planning and Zoning Committee may have additional meetings as a result of the revisions and a fiscal impact statement is attached hereto and made a part hereof.

BE IT FURTHER RESOLVED, The Oneida County Planning and Zoning Committee in an attempt to solicit public input, conduct three public hearings, one in Minocqua, one in Three Lakes and one in Rhinelander and if necessary additional public hearings; and

BE IT FURTHER RESOLVED, that the Planning and Zoning Committee bring forth to the Oneida County Board of Supervisors, revisions to Chapter 9, The Oneida County Zoning and Shoreland Protection Ordinance in a timely manner to meet the February 1, 2012 deadline.

Vote Required: Majority =	2/3 Majority =	¾ Majority =	
The County Board has the legal a	•		_as review
by the Corporation Counsel,		, Date:	
Approved by the	Committee this	day of	, 2010
Offered and passage moved by:			
		Supervisor	
		Supervisor	
		Supervisor	
		•	

52 53		Supervisor
55 54 55 56	Ayes	Supervisor
57	Nays	
58 59 60	Absent	
61 62	Abstain	
63 64	Adopted	
65 66	by the County Board of Supervisors this	day , 2010.
67 68 69	Defeated	
70	Robert Bruso, Clerk	Ted Cushing, County Board Chair